SIENA RESEARCH INSTITUTE
SIENA COLLEGE, LOUDONVILLE, NY

www.siena.edu/sri
For Immediate Release: Monday, January 29, 2007
Contact: Steven Greenberg at 518-469-9858

Siena New York Poll:
Hillary & Rudy Dominate Their Primary Fields in NY

Spitzer Still Enjoys Honeymoon with NY Voters

Voters Negative to Senate, Assembly, Bruno, & Silver;
Prefer Divided Legislature as Opposed to One Party Control

Loudonville, NY — A year before the first votes are cast in the 2008 presidential primaries, Democrat
Hillary Clinton and Republican Rudy Giuliani have commanding leads in their respective primaries in
New York, according to a new Siena (College) Research Institute poll of registered voters released
today. Governor Eliot Spitzer is viewed favorably by three-quarters of voters, while Joe Bruno and
Shelly Silver are viewed unfavorably by roughly twice as many voters as view them favorably. More
than six in ten voters think that both houses of the State Legislature are doing a fair or poor job, and

voters would prefer to see the Legislature remain divided between the two parties.

“With 58 percent of New York Democrats supporting her, Hillary easily laps the field, with only
Sen. Barack Obama making it in to double digits at 11 percent,” said Steven Greenberg, Siena New
York Poll spokesman. “Sen. John Edwards has the support of nine percent and no other Democrat

even gets five percent. Home field advantage is even more important in politics than it is in sports.

“On the Republican side, Rudy has opened a substantial 47-20 percent lead over Sen. John McCain.
Former Speaker Newt Gingrich has the support of nine percent, while former Governor George Pataki
ties for fourth place with former Massachusetts Governor Mitt Romney at five percent,” Greenberg
said. “It may not be his strongest message in lowa and New Hampshire, but after 12 years as

Governor, only one in 20 New York Republicans think that Pataki should be President.”

Clinton scores at least 50 percent with every demographic group, and leads Obama 78-13 percent
with African American Democrats
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Spitzer is rated favorably by 75 percent of voters and unfavorably by 10 percent. Nearly half (49
percent) of voters say he’s doing an excellent or good job as governor, while 19 percent say he’s

doing a fair or poor job.

“After nearly one month in office, voters’ honeymoon with the new Democratic governor remains
strong,” Greenberg said. “Even Republicans give him a better than three-to-one favorable rating and
a better than two-to-one job performance rating. Not surprisingly, one-third of voters haven’t seen
enough to have an opinion on how Sptizer is doing on the job, but they overwhelmingly have a

favorable view of him.”

Bruno is viewed favorably by 17 percent of voters and unfavorably by 36 percent; 47 percent don’t
know enough to have an opinion. Silver is 20 percent favorable, 37 percent unfavorable, 43 percent
don’t know enough. Only 22 percent of voters think the Assembly is doing an excellent or good job,
while 64 percent think it’s doing a fair or poor job. The Senate doesn’t fare much better with a job

performance rating of 27 percent excellent or good, 62 percent fair or poor.

“Based on the way they are re-elected, voters may like their own legislators but they overwhelmingly
believe that both houses of the Legislature are not performing well,” Greenberg said. “Among those

who know them, voters have a very negative view of both Bruno and Silver.

“By a strong margin, voters prefer the status quo of a divided Legislature. While one-third of voters
believe that it would be better to have one party control both the Senate and the Assembly, 56 percent
think it’s better to have each house controlled by a different political party. While Democrats are

evenly split on this question, two-thirds of Republicans and independents support a split Legislature.”

Attorney General Andrew Cuomo has a 48-29 percent favorable rating, with 23 percent not knowing
enough to rate him. Lt. Governor David Paterson is unknown to three-quarters of voters and has a
17-8 percent favorable rating. A plurality (45 percent) of voters believe the state is headed on the
right track, while 26 percent believe the state is going in the wrong direction.

HHEH

This SRI survey was conducted January 24-25, 2007 by telephone calls to 625 registered New York State voters.
It has a margin of error of + 3.9 percentage points. For more information or comments, please call Steven Greenberg at
518-469-9858.
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Siena New York Poll Trends — January 2007

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about Eliot Spitzer?

DATE FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE  DON’T KNOW/NO OPINION
January 2007 75 10 16
November 15, 2006 75 14 12
November 3, 2006 74 17 10
October 2006 69 20 12
September 2006 74 16 10
August 2006 71 15 15
June 2006 68 16 16
May 2006 63 19 19
March 2006 62 18 20
January 2006 59 19 23
November 2005 65 15 20
October 2005 61 19 20
August 2005 60 14 26
July 2005 62 15 22
June 2005 59 15 25
May 2005 58 17 25
April 2005 53 18 29
March 2005 50 18 32
February 2005 48 17 34

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about Andrew Cuomo?

DATE FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE DoN’T KNOW/NO OPINION
January 2007 48 29 23
November 15, 2006 50 36 15
November 3, 2006 49 36 15
October 2006 44 42 15
September 2006 50 35 15
August 2006 44 35 21
June 2006 47 29 24
January 2006 45 31 24

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about George Bush?

DATE FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE DON’T KNOW/NO OPINION
January 2007 26 67 8
November 15, 2006 28 65 7

September 2006 36 61 3

— more —
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about Hillary Clinton?
DATE FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE  DON’T KNOW/NO OPINION
January 2007 60 33 7
November 15, 2006 65 29 6
November 3, 2006 61 33 6
October 2006 56 38 6
September 2006 60 37 4
August 2006 54 38 7
June 2006 54 38 8
May 2006 58 36 6
March 2006 55 39 6
January 2006 60 37 3
November 2005 60 34 6
October 2005 59 35 6
August 2005 59 37 4
July 2005 60 34 6
June 2005 60 33 7
May 2005 58 35 7
April 2005 60 33 6
March 2005 58 34 8
February 2005 61 33 6

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about Joe Bruno?

DATE FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE DON’T KNOW/NO OPINION
January 2007 17 36 47
May 2006 21 29 50
July 2005 26 30 44
April 2005 18 30 52

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about Sheldon Silver?

DATE FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE DoON’T KNOW/NO OPINION
January 2007 20 37 43
May 2006 24 31 45
July 2005 28 34 38
April 2005 19 30 50

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about Rudy Giuliani?

DATE FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE DoN’T KNOW/NO OPINION
January 2007 63 29 9
November 15, 2006 63 32 5
April 2005 63 26 10
February 2005 61 28 11

— more —
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about Barack Obama?
DATE FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE  DON’T KNOW/NO OPINION
January 2007 50 17 34
November 15, 2006 48 12 40

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about John McCain?

DATE FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE DON’T KNOW/NO OPINION
January 2007 51 29 21
November 15, 2006 56 24 20

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about John Edwards?

DATE FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE DON’T KNOW/NO OPINION
January 2007 49 25 25
November 15, 2006 42 23 35

Is New York State on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?

DATE RIGHT TRACK WRONG DIRECTION DON’T KNOW/NO OPINION
January 2007 45 26 30
November 15, 2006 52 30 18
November 3, 2006 36 43 21
October 2006 29 47 23
September 2006: 33 39 28
August 2006 29 47 25
June 2006 29 45 26
May 2006 27 52 21
March 2006 35 39 26
January 2006 34 43 24
November 2005 38 41 22
October 2005 34 42 24
August 2005 36 44 20
July 2005 33 41 26
June 2005 30 44 26
May 2005 29 46 25
April 2005 29 44 27
March 2005 26 47 27

February 2005 32 44 24



Siena Research Institute - 1/24/07-1/25/07 - 625 completes +/- 3.9%

1. Is New York State on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?

Party GENDER Region Ethnic AGE Religion
Ind./ NYC Afr.Am./
Total Dem Rep Other M F NYC | Suburbs | Upstate | White | Black | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Cath. | Jewish | Prot. Other
right track 45% 56% 31% 42% 45% 44% 54% 45% 38% 44% 28% 55% | 56% | 46% | 42% | 43% 58% 35% 44%
wrong direction 26% 16% 35% 32% 28% 23% 19% 19% 33% 26% 38% 9% 31% | 26% | 24% | 25% 11% 31% 30%
don't know/no opinion 30% 28% 34% 26% 27% 33% 27% 35% 29% 30% 35% 36% | 13% | 29% | 33% | 32% 30% 33% 27%

I’'m going to read the names of several people in public life and I'd like for you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each of the people | name

rotated order]

. [Names asked in

2. Eliot Spitzer

Party GENDER Region Ethnic AGE Religion
Ind./ NYC Afr.Am./
Total Dem Rep Other M F NYC | Suburbs | Upstate | White | Black | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ Cath. | Jewish | Prot. Other
favorable 75% 87% 59% 71% 71% 78% 75% 74% 75% 76% 75% 64% | 72% | 73% | 77% | 75% 91% 70% 68%
unfavorable 10% 3% 18% 13% 14% 6% 10% 12% 8% 9% 10% 5% 15% | 11% | 8% 8% 2% 14% 11%
don’t know/no opinion 16% 10% 23% 16% 15% 16% 15% 14% 17% 15% 15% 32% | 13% | 17% | 16% 17% 8% 16% 21%
3. Hillary Clinton
Party GENDER Region Ethnic AGE Religion
Ind./ NYC Afr.Am./
Total Dem Rep Other M F NYC | Suburbs | Upstate | White | Black | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ Cath. | Jewish | Prot. Other
favorable 60% 84% 26% 53% 51% 68% 71% 55% 56% 55% 95% 100% | 67% | 62% | 57% | 52% 74% 63% 69%
unfavorable 33% 12% 64% 40% 42% 25% 23% 37% 38% 38% 3% 0% 21% | 34% | 35% | 40% 21% 30% 28%
don’t know/no opinion 7% 5% 10% 7% 7% 8% 6% 9% 7% 7% 3% 0% 1% | 5% 8% 7% 6% 7% 3%
4. Andrew Cuomo
Party GENDER Region Ethnic AGE Religion
Ind./ NYC Afr.Am./
Total Dem Rep Other M F NYC | Suburbs | Upstate | White | Black | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Cath. | Jewish | Prot. Other
favorable 48% 59% 31% 45% 43% 53% 50% 48% 46% 46% 58% 59% | 41% | 46% | 50% | 49% 62% 48% 34%
unfavorable 29% 16% 49% 31% 36% 24% 24% 34% 30% 33% 10% 14% | 23% | 32% | 29% | 32% 19% 32% 30%
don’t know/no opinion 23% 24% 20% 24% 22% 24% 26% 18% 24% 22% 33% 27% | 36% | 22% | 21% 19% 19% 20% 37%
5. George Bush
Party GENDER Region Ethnic AGE Religion
Ind./ NYC Afr.Am./
Total Dem Rep Other M F NYC | Suburbs | Upstate | White | Black | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Cath. | Jewish | Prot. Other
favorable 26% 9% 56% 24% 28% 24% 20% 29% 28% 27% 13% 27% | 16% | 27% | 27% | 33% 6% 34% 21%
unfavorable 67% 85% 34% 70% 64% 69% 75% 62% 64% 66% 70% 64% | 79% | 66% | 65% | 60% 89% 58% 68%
don’t know/no opinion 8% 6% 10% 6% 7% 8% 5% 9% 8% 6% 18% 9% 5% 8% 8% 6% 6% 8% 11%
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6. Joe Bruno

Party GENDER Region Ethnic AGE Religion
Ind./ NYC Afr.Am./
Total Dem Rep Other M F NYC | Suburbs | Upstate | White | Black | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ Cath. | Jewish | Prot. Other
favorable 17% 17% 17% 19% 17% 18% 14% 14% 21% 18% 15% 14% | 23% | 17% | 17% 19% 11% 21% 15%
unfavorable 36% 39% 35% 28% 44% 28% 29% 42% 37% 38% 28% 27% | 23% | 30% | 42% 34% 38% 33% 32%
don’t know/no opinion 47% 44% 48% 53% 39% 54% 57% 45% 42% 44% 58% 59% | 54% | 54% | 41% | 47% 51% 46% 52%
7. Sheldon Silver
Party GENDER Region Ethnic AGE Religion
Ind./ NYC Afr.Am./
Total Dem Rep Other M F NYC | Suburbs | Upstate | White | Black | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ Cath. | Jewish | Prot. Other
favorable 20% 27% 12% 14% 19% 20% 25% 16% 18% 18% 25% 18% | 25% | 19% | 19% 19% 26% 17% 20%
unfavorable 37% 29% 51% 39% 50% 25% 24% 40% 45% 41% 13% 27% | 21% | 31% | 44% | 40% 28% 38% 27%
don’t know/no opinion 43% 45% 38% 46% 32% 54% 51% 44% 38% 40% 63% 55% | 54% | 51% | 36% | 41% 45% 45% 54%
8. David Paterson
Party GENDER Region Ethnic AGE Religion
Ind./ NYC Afr.Am./
Total Dem Rep Other M F NYC | Suburbs | Upstate | White | Black | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ Cath. | Jewish | Prot. Other
favorable 17% 25% 6% 13% 19% 14% 22% 17% 13% 15% 38% 18% 16% | 17% | 17% 17% 25% 15% 20%
unfavorable 8% 7% 8% 10% 9% 6% 8% 7% 7% 7% 10% 14% 11% | 8% 7% 9% 2% 6% 7%
don’t know/no opinion 76% 68% 87% 77% 72% 80% 70% 76% 79% 78% 53% 68% | 72% | 76% | 76% 74% 74% 78% 73%
9. Rudy Giuliani
Party GENDER Region Ethnic AGE Religion
Ind./ NYC Afr.Am./
Total Dem Rep Other M F NYC | Suburbs | Upstate | White | Black | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ Cath. | Jewish | Prot. Other
favorable 63% 48% 83% 67% 61% 64% 55% 66% 65% 67% 33% 55% | 67% | 67% | 59% 72% 66% 61% 52%
unfavorable 29% 44% 10% 20% 30% 28% 40% 27% 23% 26% 50% 45% | 28% | 27% | 30% | 22% 28% 28% 35%
don’t know/no opinion 9% 8% 7% 13% 9% 8% 5% 7% 12% 8% 18% 0% 5% 7% 11% 6% 6% 10% 13%
10. Barack Obama
Party GENDER Region Ethnic AGE Religion
Ind./ NYC Afr.Am./
Total Dem Rep Other M F NYC | Suburbs | Upstate | White | Black | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ Cath. | Jewish | Prot. Other
favorable 50% 64% 32% 46% 45% 55% 54% 52% 46% 50% 65% 32% | 56% | 52% | 48% | 41% 74% 54% 52%
unfavorable 17% 8% 28% 19% 23% 10% 13% 18% 18% 18% 5% 23% 11% | 16% | 18% | 20% 6% 18% 17%
don’t know/no opinion 33% 28% 40% 35% 32% 35% 34% 30% 36% 33% 30% 45% | 33% | 33% | 34% | 40% 21% 28% 31%
11. John Edwards
Party GENDER Region Ethnic AGE Religion
Ind./ NYC Afr.Am./
Total Dem Rep Other M F NYC | Suburbs | Upstate | White | Black | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Cath. | Jewish | Prot. Other
favorable 49% 63% 30% 44% 46% 53% 51% 50% 48% 51% 50% 55% | 49% | 53% | 47% | 44% 60% 49% 44%
unfavorable 25% 14% 41% 30% 31% 20% 21% 30% 26% 27% 10% 14% | 26% | 27% | 25% 30% 11% 27% 20%
don’t know/no opinion 25% 23% 29% 26% 23% 28% 29% 20% 26% 22% 40% 32% | 25% | 21% | 28% | 26% 28% 24% 37%
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12. John McCain

Party GENDER Region Ethnic AGE Religion
Ind./ NYC Afr.Am./
Total Dem Rep Other M F NYC | Suburbs | Upstate | White | Black | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ Cath. | Jewish | Prot. Other
favorable 51% 40% 65% 60% 55% 46% 45% 53% 52% 56% 28% 27% | 56% | 49% | 51% | 57% 45% 51% 45%
unfavorable 29% 37% 18% 22% 28% 29% 30% 28% 28% 27% 25% 45% | 23% | 27% | 30% | 25% 34% 24% 28%
don’t know/no opinion 21% 23% 17% 18% 16% 25% 25% 19% 20% 17% 48% 27% | 21% | 25% | 18% 17% 21% 25% 27%
13. How would you rate the job that Eliot Spitzer is doing as Governor? Would you rate it excellent, good, fair, or poor?
Party GENDER Region Ethnic AGE Religion
Ind./ NYC Afr.Am./
Total Dem Rep Other M F NYC | Suburbs | Upstate | White | Black | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Cath. | Jewish | Prot. Other
Excellent 11% 18% 3% 8% 10% 13% 14% 9% 11% 12% 5% 14% 5% 8% 14% 9% 19% 9% 11%
Good 37% 40% 38% 34% 36% 38% 38% 30% 41% 36% 40% 27% | 34% | 42% | 35% | 36% 42% 48% 31%
Fair 15% 15% 12% 13% 15% 14% 22% 9% 13% 12% 33% 27% | 33% | 16% | 11% 12% 11% 13% 17%
Poor 4% 2% 6% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 14% 7% 4% 4% 5% 0% 4% 4%
don’t know/no opinion 33% 25% 40% 39% 35% 31% 21% 48% 32% 36% 20% 18% [ 21% | 31% | 36% | 38% 28% 27% 37%
14. How would you rate the job that Andrew Cuomo is doing as Attorney General? Would you rate it excellent, good, fair, or poor?
Party GENDER Region Ethnic AGE Religion
Ind./ NYC Afr.Am./
Total Dem Rep Other M F NYC | Suburbs | Upstate | White | Black | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Cath. | Jewish | Prot. Other
Excellent 4% 6% 2% 1% 3% 6% 4% 1% 6% 4% 8% 9% 2% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 6%
Good 28% 36% 19% 25% 25% 31% 32% 23% 29% 28% 35% 27% | 23% | 30% | 28% | 28% 30% 34% 23%
Fair 22% 21% 22% 25% 23% 21% 25% 19% 22% 20% 30% 36% | 36% | 24% | 19% | 20% 15% 22% 23%
Poor 7% 4% 14% 6% 9% 5% 8% 6% 7% 6% 8% 9% 1% | 6% 7% 8% 0% 8% 13%
don’t know/no opinion 38% 34% 43% 43% 39% 37% 30% 51% 36% 41% 20% 18% | 28% | 39% | 41% | 38% 51% 33% 37%
15. How would you rate the job that the New York State Assembly is doing? Would you rate it excellent, good, fair, or poor?
Party GENDER Region Ethnic AGE Religion
Ind./ NYC Afr.Am./
Total Dem Rep Other M F NYC | Suburbs | Upstate | White | Black | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Cath. | Jewish | Prot. Other
Excellent 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 4%
Good 21% 26% 19% 13% 17% 25% 23% 22% 18% 19% 30% 27% | 28% | 23% | 18% 18% 17% 23% 27%
Fair 37% 37% 37% 39% 35% 39% 40% 37% 35% 37% 40% 36% | 46% | 40% | 34% | 42% 36% 37% 30%
Poor 27% 20% 33% 33% 38% 16% 21% 25% 32% 29% 15% 23% | 18% | 25% | 29% | 26% 23% 27% 27%
don’t know/no opinion 14% 15% 11% 14% 9% 19% 15% 16% 12% 13% 15% 14% 5% | 1% | 17% 13% 25% 12% 13%
16. How would you rate the job that the New York State Senate is doing? Would you rate it excellent, good, fair, or poor?
Party GENDER Region Ethnic AGE Religion
Ind./ NYC Afr.Am./
Total Dem Rep Other M F NYC | Suburbs | Upstate | White | Black | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Cath. | Jewish | Prot. Other
Excellent 4% 6% 2% 2% 1% 6% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 0% 4% 7%
Good 23% 28% 19% 17% 18% 27% 29% 23% 19% 21% 35% 45% | 33% | 24% | 20% | 24% 19% 21% 27%
Fair 35% 34% 35% 38% 34% 35% 34% 36% 34% 36% 38% 23% | 44% | 38% | 31% | 36% 40% 38% 24%
Poor 27% 21% 34% 33% 37% 17% 19% 26% 33% 29% 8% 14% | 15% | 25% | 30% | 25% 26% 25% 30%
don’t know/no opinion 12% 12% 10% 10% 9% 14% 14% 11% 11% 11% 15% 14% 5% | 10% | 14% 10% 15% 12% 13%
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17. Currently, the State Senate has a Republican majority. The Governor is a Democrat and the majority of State Assembly members are Democrats. Which view is closer to yours (rotate choices): it is
better for New York to have a divided Legislature with Republicans controlling one house and Democrats controlling the other house OR it is better to have one party control both houses of the
Legislature?

Party GENDER Region Ethnic AGE Religion
Ind./ NYC Afr.Am./
Total Dem Rep Other M F NYC | Suburbs | Upstate | White | Black | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ Cath. | Jewish | Prot. Other
split Legislature 56% 44% 68% 67% 57% 54% 47% 51% 63% 56% 40% 50% | 66% | 58% | 54% | 61% 38% 59% 45%
both houses controlled by
one party 33% 45% 24% 18% 31% 34% 40% 38% 25% 32% 50% 45% | 26% | 35% | 33% | 28% 47% 34% 39%
don’t know/no opinion 12% 11% 8% 15% 11% 12% 13% 11% 11% 12% 10% 5% 8% 8% 13% 11% 15% 7% 15%
20. Senator Hillary Clinton has formed an exploratory committee and has said she is running for President. Do you approve or disapprove of Sen. Clinton running for President?
Party GENDER Region Ethnic AGE Religion
Ind./ NYC Afr.Am./
Total Dem Rep Other M F NYC | Suburbs | Upstate | White | Black | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Cath. | Jewish | Prot. Other
Approve 64% 83% 37% 58% 59% 69% 77% 61% 57% 60% 90% 95% | 74% | 66% | 61% 57% 74% 67% 72%
Disapprove 31% 13% 58% 34% 37% 24% 19% 31% 38% 35% 8% 0% 21% | 27% | 34% 39% 17% 31% 25%
don’t know/no opinion 6% 4% 6% 8% 4% 7% 4% 7% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 9% 2% 3%

22a. (Dems only): If the Democratic Primary were held today and the candidates for the presidential nomination were (rotate choices) Barack Obama, Hillary Clinton, John Edwards, Bill Richardson,
Chris Dodd, Tom Vilsack, Dennis Kucinich, or Joe Biden for whom would you vote?

Party GENDER Region Ethnic AGE Religion
Ind./ NYC Afr.Am./

Total Dem Rep Other M F NYC | Suburbs | Upstate | White | Black | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Cath. | Jewish | Prot. Other
Barack Obama 11% 11% n/a n/a 11% 10% 6% 19% 11% 11% 13% 0% 20% | 8% 11% 7% 8% 9% 12%
Hillary Clinton 58% 58% n/a n/a 52% 64% 68% 54% 50% 52% 78% 94% | 70% | 55% | 59% | 64% 55% 68% 68%
John Edwards 9% 9% n/a n/a 12% 7% 10% 4% 13% 13% 3% 0% 0% | 13% [ 9% 10% 13% 6% 6%
Bill Richardson 4% 3% n/a n/a 6% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 0% 0% 0% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Chris Dodd 0% 0% n/a n/a 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Tom Vilsack 0% 0% n/a n/a 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Dennis Kucinich 1% 1% n/a n/a 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Joe Biden 4% 4% n/a n/a 6% 2% 2% 3% 7% 5% 0% 0% 0% 6% 3% 3% 8% 4% 0%
don’t know/no opinion 13% 13% n/a n/a 11% 14% 11% 16% 14% 16% 6% 6% 10% | 13% | 13% 12% 11% 9% 12%

22b. (Reps only): IF the Republican Primary were held today and the candidates for the presidential nomination were (rotate choices) Rudy Giuliani , John McCain, Sam Brownback, Mitt Romney,
George Pataki, and Newt Gingrich, for who would you vote?

Party GENDER Region Ethnic AGE Religion
Ind./ NYC Afr.Am./

Total Dem Rep Other M F NYC | Suburbs | Upstate | White | Black | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Cath. | Jewish | Prot. Other
Rudy Giuliani 47% n/a 47% n/a 42% 51% 52% 60% 39% 46% 50% 71% | 80% | 49% | 44% | 53% 50% 35% 43%
John McCain 20% n/a 20% n/a 19% 22% 29% 13% 22% 20% 50% 0% 0% | 16% | 23% | 21% 50% 22% 0%
Sam Brownback 1% n/a 1% n/a 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Mitt Romney 5% n/a 5% n/a 8% 2% 5% 9% 4% 5% 0% 0% 0% | 10% | 3% 5% 0% 6% 7%
George Pataki 5% n/a 5% n/a 3% 7% 5% 0% 8% 6% 0% 0% 20% | 4% 5% 2% 0% 9% 7%
Newt Gingrich 9% n/a 9% n/a 16% 2% 0% 13% 10% 9% 0% 0% 0% | 10% | 9% 7% 0% 15% 14%
don’t know/no opinion 13% n/a 13% n/a 11% 15% 10% 6% 16% 13% 0% 29% 0% | 10% | 14% 11% 0% 11% 29%
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Demographics:

Gender

Party: t t
Democrat 46% M 49%
Republican 28% F 51%
Ind./Other 20% Total 100%
Refused 6%
Total 100% Age: t

18-34 10%
Race/Ethnicity: t 35-54 | 329%
Caucasian/white 78% 55+ 57%
African American/Black 6% refused | 1o
Hispanic/Latino 4% Total | 100%
Other 8%
refused 4%
Total 100%
|Region: t
Upstate 45%
NYC Sub 26%
NYC 29%
Total 100%
Religion: t
Catholic 41%
Jewish 9%
Protestant 20%
other 11%
no affiliation 17%
refused 3%
Total 100%
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